

13 M A C T 806/25
UMENDER Vs. ASHU JINDAL

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Satyender Kumar yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rahul Bansal, Ld. counsel for R1.
Sh. S. K. Tyagi, ld. Counsel for R2/insurance.

Matter is at PE on the point of quantum only. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that disability certificate is not received. However, the petitioner has been called for his examination today. Therefore, adjourned.

Notice be issued to MS BSA Hospital to file the disability certificate on or before NDOH.

List on 08.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
04.12.2025