

17 M A C T 806/25
UMENDER Vs. ASHU JINDAL

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Satyender Kumar yadav, ld. counsel for
petitioner (through VC).

Sh. Rahul Bansal, Ld. Counsel for R1 (through VC).

Ms. Sunita, Ld. Proxy counsel for R32insurance.

Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical Officer, BSA
Hospital (through VC).

Disability certificate is not received. Sh. Mahender Prajapati submits that assessment has been done and the report is prepared, however, same is to be signed by Chairman before submitting in the court. Therefore, sought time to file the report. On enquiry, it is informed by Statistical officer that as per record, the petitioner has been assessed having 17% permanent disability in respect to left upper limb.

The insurance is, therefore, directed to revise the offer and come with settlement before Lok Adalat to be held on 10.01.2026.

At request, copy be given dasti to insurance.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.01.2026