

11 M A C T 806-25
UMENDER Vs. ASHU JINDAL

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Sunita, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has filed calculation alongwith medical documents and copy is already shared with the insurance co.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for Insurance co. that the bills are to be sent for verification after which the offer will be revised.

Therefore, matter is adjourned.

Notice be issued to MS BSA Hospital to forward the report of disability of petitioner as same has not received on record.

List before lok adalat for settlement on **14.03.2026**.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.02.2026