

11 M A C T 806/25
UMENDER Vs. ASHU JINDAL

08.05.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Dipanshu Maurya, Ld. proxy counsel for
R3/insurance.

The disability certificate of petitioner has already
received. Copy supplied.

Notice be issued to petitioner to appear in person on
tomorrow.

List for exploring the possibility of settlement
before lok adalat on 09.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.05.2026